521496

:H \$1265.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Advantage Corporation		01/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic US, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 First American Way		
City:	Santa Ana		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92707		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521496	ADVANTAGE ROAD SERVICES
Registration Number:	3269567	ANTHEM PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3373894	ANTHEM REPORT
Registration Number:	3360497	ANTHEM SCORE
Registration Number:	3363249	ANTHEM SUITE
Registration Number:	2200492	BACKHIT
Registration Number:	3593357	BUYERID
Registration Number:	3457320	C.O.P.S.
Registration Number:	3376489	CBA INFORMATION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1919092	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT
Registration Number:	3274372	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT
Registration Number:	2484273	CONFIDENTIAL CREDIT PLUS!
Registration Number:	2475347	CREDCO
Registration Number:	2162985	CREDITMASTER
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0874

Registration Number:	1962769	CREDITMASTER
Registration Number:	2618168	CREDITMASTER DIRECT
Registration Number:	3500400	CRIMINAL OFFENDER PROFILE SUMMARY
Registration Number:	3414491	CRIMSAFE
Registration Number:	2200491	FRONTHIT
Registration Number:	2611584	INSTANT MERGE
Registration Number:	3619236	LEADCLICK
Registration Number:	3626378	LEADCLICK MEDIA
Registration Number:	3637489	MARKETVISION
Registration Number:	3660559	MEDCLEAR
Registration Number:	2200493	MERGEHIT
Registration Number:	3526031	MULTIFAMILY APPLICANT RISK INDEX
Registration Number:	3553280	MYPRIVATECREDIT
Registration Number:	3422776	NATIONAL REGISTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	3020289	NTREPORT
Registration Number:	3134014	NTSCORE
Registration Number:	3020290	NTSERVICE
Registration Number:	3387152	PROPERTY PERFORMANCE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3422769	REGISTRY CRIMSAFE
Registration Number:	3542909	REGISTRY CRIMWATCH
Registration Number:	3294462	REGISTRY SCOREPLUS
Registration Number:	3422775	REGISTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	3425468	REGISTRYSCOREX
Registration Number:	2890066	REGISTRYTLC
Registration Number:	3678095	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3714363	RPP
Registration Number:	3517189	s
Registration Number:	3422767	SAFERENT SCOREPLUS
Registration Number:	3556062	SAFETY 1ST
Registration Number:	3424907	SCREEN-A-DATE
Registration Number:	3570380	SIRN SECURE IDENTITY RESOURCE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3528218	SIRN SECURITY INCIDENT RESPONSE NOTIFICATION
Registration Number:	2200489	SKIPGUARD
Registration Number:	2200490	SOCIALGUARD
Registration Number:	3805204	TELETRACK

REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0875

ZAPAPP 1826603 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (215)525-5311 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 215-965-1390 Phone: Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 610023.5003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Leonard Signature: /michael leonard/ 08/02/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=CON First Advantage Corp to CoreLogic US Inc#page1.tif source=CON First Advantage Corp to CoreLogic US Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0876



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIRST ADVANTAGE

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIRST ADVANTAGE

CORPORATION" TO "CORELOGIC US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 7:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3599220 8100

110100796

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 8531460

DATE: 02-01-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0877

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:38 PM 01/31/2011 FILED 07:38 PM 01/31/2011 SRV 110100796 - 3599220 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIRST ADVANTAGE CORPORATION

First Advantage Corporation, (the "Corporation")," a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies as follows for the purposes of amending its Certificate of Incorporation:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation by striking ARTICLE FIRST in its entirety and inserting the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

"ARTICLE FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be:

CoreLogic US, Inc."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its Senior Vice President and Secretary this day of January, 2011.

By:

Stergios Theologides

Senior Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004595 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 08/02/2011